

FILED September 8 20 14

Pamela A. Myatt Circuit Court Clerk

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTIES OF CHEATHAM, DICKSON, HOUSTON HUMPHREYS and STEWART

DAWN S. KAVANAGH Assistant District Public Defender 23rd Judicial District Public Defender Ashland City, Tennessee]:SS

2014 NOV 17 AM 10: 43
SECRETARY OF STATE

OATH OF OFFICE

I, DAWN S. KAVANAGH, do solemnly swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the Office of Assistant District Public Defender for the 23rd Judicial District, to which I have been appointed, and which I am about to assume, to the best of my skill and ability, and that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States of America and the State of Tennessee, SO HELP ME GOD.

DAWN S. KAVANAGH ASSISTANT DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFENDER

<u>CERTIFICATE OF ADMINISTRATION OF OATH</u> <u>T.C.A. 8-18-107</u>

I certify that the above Oath of Office was on the 29 day of 446457 , 2014
administered by the undersigned to the said DAWN S. KAVANAGH, who took the same with uplifte
hand in the
persons, the said DAWN KAVANACH, thereafter subscribing his name thereupon on the date above
stated.
1-1-12
CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE/CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE/GENERAL SESSIONS JUDG
23rd Judicial District DICKSON County

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a copy of the Oath herein be spread upon the Minutes of this Court, and be filed with the Office of the Secretary of State for the State of Tennessee.

ENTER:

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE/CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE/GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE

23rd Judicial District DICESON County